G&C 130.73-US-01 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket-G&C 130.	73-US-01	
To the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	copy distreof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Poonam S. Gulati		Medtronic MiniMed, Inc.
(2) Sarnath Chattaraj		18000 Devonshire Street
(3) Elango Minnoor		Northridge, CA 91325-1291
(4) Eugene Levin		
(5) Xiao Zhu		
(6) William P. Van Antwerp		
	s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   No
3. Nature of Assig	f conveyance: pament	2005 (4) April 20, 2005 (5) April 20, 2005 (6) May 11, 2005
Execution Date: (1) April 29, 2005, (2) April 29, 2005, (3) April 29, 2005, (4) April 29, 2005, (5) April 29, 2005, (6) May 11, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
11/060	),255	
	Additional numbers	ntached? 🗵 No
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Name: Address:	William J. Wood GATES & COOPER LLP 6701 Center Drive West, Suite 1050	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0494 of Gates and Cooper LLP.
	Los Angeles, CA 90045	<ol> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 50-0494.</li> </ol>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	nt and signature:	
т. а	on of my leavyledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original	document.	
William J. Wood		May 17, 2005
Name of Person Signing		lignature Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Nine
	Du not detach	a this portion
54-II I		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.

700180056

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. G&C 130.73-US-01

(1-6) Insert Names(s) of inventor(s)

-- 5

- (1) POONAM S. GULATI
- (2) SARNATH CHATTARAJ (3) ELANGO MINNOOR
- (4) EUGENE LEVIN
- (5) XIAO ZHU
- (6) WILLIAM P. VAN ANTWERP

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(7) Insert name of Assignee

(7) Medtronic MiniMed, Inc.

(8) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee (8) <u>Delaware</u> \_\_\_\_\_\_

(9) Insert address of Assignee (9) of 18000 Devonshire Street, Northridge, CA 91325-1291 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as

(10) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (10) <u>POLYPEPTIDE FORMULATIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING.</u>
<u>USING AND CHARACTERIZING THEM</u>

for which the undersigned have filed an application for patent in the United States Patent and Tradernark Office on February 17, 2005, Under Serial Number 11/060,255.

(11) Insert Date of Signing of Application (11) on April 29, 2005 and May 11 of 13, 2005

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with an application for letters patent to the above-identified invention in each of the countries in which such application has been or will be filed, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

Medtronic MiniMed Docket No. PF001128 G&C Docket No. G&C 130.73-US-01

6) The undersigned hereby appoints:

Paul H. Kovelman, Reg. No. 35,228; and

all of the firm of Gates & Cooper LLP:

William J. Wood, Reg. No. 42,236 Karen S. Canady, Reg. No. 39,927

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 4/28/05 Signature of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_\_

POONAM S. GULAT!

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this April 29, 2005, before me, Christine Pinero, a Notary Public, personally appeared PONAM S. GULATI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Joten Dublic

Notary Public

CHRISTINE PINERO
Commission # 1 467528
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2008

5-17-2005 10:26AM FROM-Gates & Cooper LLP

+13106418798

T-634 P.007/012 F-808

:

Date: 04/29/2005 Signature of Inventor

SARNATH CHATTARAJ

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this April 29, 2005, before me, Cincipality Pivelo, a Notary Public, personally appeared SARNATH CHATTARAJ, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CHRISTINE PINEIRO
Commission # 1467528
Notary Public - California
tos Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2008

Date: 4 29 300 Signature of Inventor ELANGO MINNOOR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this April 29, 2005, before me, Christine Pineiro, a Notary Public, personally appeared ELANGO MINNOOR, personally known to me (of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Notary Public - California

15-17-2005 10:27AM FROM-Gates & Cooper LLP

+13106418798

T-634 P.009/012 F-808

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this April 29, 2005, before me, Christine Pinei ... a Notary Public, personally appeared EUGENE LEVIN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CHRISTINE PINEIRO
Commission # 1467528
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2008

5

Date: 4/29/2005 Signature of Inventor KIAO ZHU

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this April 29,2005, before me, Christine Pineiro, a Notary Public, personally appeared XIAO ZHU, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Date: 5-11-25 Signature of Inventor Bill Vous OFF

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this May 11, 2005, before me, Christine Pineiro, a Notary Public, personally appeared WILLIAM P. VAN ANTWERP, personally known to me-(er proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

ACCEPTANCE:

The undersigned, MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing assignment.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 13 day of 10 Hay \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

ASSIGNEE:

Ву:

MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

Name: Eric P. Geismar

Title: <u>Vice President and Senior Counsel</u>

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this May 13, 2.005 \_\_, before me, Christine Pivello \_\_\_, a Notary Public, personally appeared <a href="Eric P. Geismar">Eric P. Geismar</a>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CHRISTINE PINEIRO
Commission # 1467528
Notory Public - Collifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2008

8